607000	019684
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900088723699
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/20/0701015031 ***130.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	OT FEB 20
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	ED OF STATE PM 12: 51
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: IKE'S, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

JOHN A. YAUN, ATTORNEY AT LAW

(Name of Person)

JOHN A. YAUN, ATTORNEY AT LAW

(Firm/Company)

848 WEST VENTURA AVENUE

(Address)

CLEWISTON, FLORIDA 33440

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

983-8175 863 Yaun at ( (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Person

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S125.00 Filing Fee X \$130.00 Filing Fee &

Certificate of Status

**\$155.00** Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

] \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

FEB 20 PM 12: 5

**Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### Street/Courier Address

**Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF IKE'S, LLC

### Article I-Name

The name of this Florida Limited Liability Company is: Ike's, LLC

. 44

### Article II - Address

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Ike's, LLC 440 E. Haiti Avenue Clewiston, FL 33440

### Article III - Registered Agent

The Registered Agent of the Limited Liability Company and his street address in the State of Florida is:

Carl E. Berner	
440 E. Haiti Avenue	
Clewiston, FL 33440	

### Article IV - Management

This will be a manager-managed company.

### Article V - Company Existence

The Company's existence shall begin effective as of the time and date the Articles of Organization are filed with the Department of State.

The undersigned authorized representative of a member executed these Articles of Organization on <u>Pebmany 19</u>, 2007.

07 FEB 20 PH 12: 5

Carl E. Berner Authorized Representative of a Member

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF RESIDENT AGENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415, Florida Statues, the undersigned Limited Liability Company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating its Registered Office and Registered Agent in the State of Florida:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Ike's, LLC
- 2. The name and street and mailing address of the Registered Agent and Office is:

Carl E. Berner 440 E. Haiti Avenue Clewiston, FL 33440

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Liability Company at the place designated in the Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Carl E. Berner

Registered Agent

Date: February 19,2007